# **Adult Fine Crafts**

#### **Fine Craft Rules**

- 1. A label bearing the title, artist's name, division and class number must be attached to the back or bottom of the work.
- 2. Kits or molds will be accepted in specified divisions only. All other divisions must represent original artwork of the participant.
- 3. No individual entry shall exceed 24" x 36" in., exceed 30 lbs., or take up more than 4 square feet of floor space.
- 4. All artwork expected to hang must be wired. Do not use tape as it does not hold up for the duration of the exhibit. Any artwork deemed unsafe to hang will not be displayed.

## **Fine Crafts: Divisions 110-113**

#### **Entry Drop-Off at Jones Hall:** Thursday, June 15, 12-7 p.m.

Exhibit Judging:

Saturday, June 17, 9 a.m.

#### Entry Pick-Up After Fair at Jones Hall:

Monday June 26, 3-6:30 p.m.

#### Entry Fee – \$5 per entry

#### **Ribbon Awards Offered**

1st, 2nd & 3rd Ribbons Only

- Best of Division at Judge's discretion
- Best of Show at Judge's discretion

#### **Premium Awards Offered**

- Best of Division \$5
- Best of Show \$85

## **Adult Fine Crafts**

## **Fine Crafts Divisions**

Division 110 Jewelry

**Class** 01 Any - Specify in description

#### Division 111 Gourds

**Class** 01 Any - Specify in description

Division 112 Junk Yard/Farm Art

**Class** 01 Any - Specify in description

#### Division 113 Fine Crafts Misc.

Kits and/or molds accepted for Fine Crafts Misc.

**Class** 01 Models 02 Needlepoint 03 Macrame 04 Collections 05 Tie-Dye 06 Any other – Specify in description

\$5 fee for each entry. All entries to be picked up on Monday, June 26, 3:00-6:30 p.m.

#### **Adult Fine Crafts Divisions**

Application Deadline - May 31, 2023 Entry Drop-Off - June 15, 12-7 p.m. Entry Judging - June 17, 9 a.m. Awards - Best of Division and Best of Show

#### **Placer County Fair 2023**